504897589 05/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4944332

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MESSIER-DOWTY LIMITED				07/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	SAFRAN	SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS UK LTD			
Street Address:	CHELTE	CHELTENHAM ROAD			
City:	GLOUCE	LOUCESTER			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	GL2 9QH	4			
Property Typ	C	Number			
Application Number:		Number 5029828			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	1 : DATA (6	5029828 610)407-0701		ıl it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	DATA (6) be sent to a if provided;	5029828 610)407-0701 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone:	DATA (6 be sent to t if provided; 6	5029828 610)407-0701 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 104070700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (6 be sent to t if provided; 6 s	5029828 610)407-0701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 104070700 seiler@ratnerprestia.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (6 be sent to t if provided; 6 s: N	5029828 610)407-0701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 104070700 seiler@ratnerprestia.com /ICHAEL P. F. PHELPS	sent via US i		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (6) be sent to a if provided; 6 s: •: 2	5029828 610)407-0701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 104070700 seiler@ratnerprestia.com	sent via US i		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (e be sent to a if provided; 6 s: 0 2 R	5029828 610)407-0701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 104070700 seiler@ratnerprestia.com AICHAEL P. F. PHELPS 200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE	sent via US 350		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1 E DATA (6 be sent to a if provided; 6 s: 8 N 2 R K	5029828 610)407-0701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 104070700 seiler@ratnerprestia.com /ICHAEL P. F. PHELPS 200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE ATNERPRESTIA	sent via US 350		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1 E DATA ((be sent to a if provided; 6 s: 8 W 2 R 8 K NUMBER:	5029828 610)407-0701 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 104070700 seiler@ratnerprestia.com AICHAEL P. F. PHELPS 200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE ATNERPRESTIA AING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANI	sent via US 350 A 19406	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	1 E DATA ((be sent to a if provided; 6 s: 8 W 2 R 8 K NUMBER:	5029828 510)407-0701 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 104070700 seiler@ratnerprestia.com AICHAEL P. F. PHELPS 200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE 200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE ATNERPRESTIA SING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANI	sent via US 350 A 19406	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	1 E DATA ((be sent to a if provided; 6 s: 8 W 2 R 8 K NUMBER:	5029828 510)407-0701 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 104070700 seiler@ratnerprestia.com AICHAEL P. F. PHELPS 200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE ATNERPRESTIA (ING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANI W&R-202US MICHAEL P. F. PHELPS, REG	sent via US 350 A 19406	Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	1 E DATA ((be sent to a if provided; 6 s: 8 W 2 R 8 K NUMBER:	5029828 610)407-0701 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 104070700 seiler@ratnerprestia.com AICHAEL P. F. PHELPS 200 RENAISSANCE BLVD., SUITE RATNERPRESTIA KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANI W&R-202US MICHAEL P. F. PHELPS, REG /MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS/	sent via US 350 A 19406	Mail.	



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 3548809

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

MESSIER-DOWTY LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

SAFRAN LANDING SYSTEMS UK LTD

Given at Companies House on 4th July 2016.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES



PATENT REEL: 045704 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 05/03/2018